

	Q79517
ĒΤ	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	LLC Detent and Trademark Office

MODIFIED Form PTO-1595 R. (Rev. 10/02)	02817542 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
T. T.	ATENIS ONLY
	ark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Fusao YAMANAKA O /	FUJI PHOTO FILM CO., LTD.
Yoji OKAZAKI	210 Nakanuma, Minamiashigara-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan
Chiaki GOTO Shinichi SHIMOTSU	
Similar Strivio 130	8-16-04
	/ "
MARK OFFICE	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes	☑ No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment	
•	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
□ Other	
Execution Date: February 9, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/769,995	Not Yet Assigned
4.110	1
	mbers attached?
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 X Enclosed.
WASHINGTON OFFICE	☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.
23373	
CUSTOMER NUMBER	The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit
	Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said
	Deposit Account.
	8. Deposit Account Number:
	19-4880
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DC	NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
_	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of th
original document.	ing injormation is true and correct and any anaerica copy is a rine copy of in
Jany My i	
Tangl 114 ~	
V	
Darryl Mexic Re	eg. No. 23,063 Date
T	duding account hard attachments and degramments 2
	cluding cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2
	GOMENT RECORDATION SERVICES
	the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
\	P.O. Box 1450
:8021	lexandria, VA 22313-1450

For Non-U.S. Clients

Fusao Whereas, I/We, <u>YAMANAK</u> Japan	Assignment Yoji Chiaki Shinichi A, OKAZAKI, GOTO and SHIMOTSU of
hereinafter called assignor(s), have in TAPPARATUS FOR SYNTHESIZING	
and executed an application for Lette February 9, 2004; and	ers Patent of the United States of America therefor on
Whereas,	Fuji Photo Film Co., Ltd.
	210 Nakanuma, Minamiashigara-shi,
	Kanagawa-ken, Japan
(assignee), desires to acquire invention, and to any United States	the entire right, title, and interest in the application and patents to be obtained therefor;
Now therefore, for valuable	consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
assignee, its successors and assigns invention disclosed therein for the Under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we req any Letters Patent granted upon the successors and assigns; and I/we will be successors and assigns; and I/we will be successors.	gnor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the United States of America, including the right to claim priority uest the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its ill execute without further consideration all papers deemed etion with the United States application when called upon to
	request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100
Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washi (Application number	ngton, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses and Confirmation number
, file	ed) the filing date
and application number of said app	plication when known.
Date: February 9, 2004	Just Jan ai a bee
Date: February 9, 2004	· //
Date: February 9, 2004	Goji Okazalni Chiaki Groco
Date: February 9, 2004	Shinichi Shimts
s/	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

RECORDED: 08/16/2004

PATENT REEL: 015683 FRAME: 0820